
College of Idaho (2-0) -vs- Montana Tech (1-1)
10/26/19 at Butte, Mont.

 
 

 
 
College of Idaho 90

Montana Tech 84

Date: 10/26/19
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Butte, Mont.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
College of Idaho 42 48 90
Montana Tech 34 50 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 BRUNEEL, Nate * 26 6-13 2-5 7-9 4-3 7 3 1 3 0 2 21
22 MILES-WILLIAMS,Ivory * 25 3-7 1-2 8-9 1-4 5 3 3 0 0 1 15
2 TIME, Ricardo * 30 4-6 2-4 4-5 2-4 6 2 1 4 0 3 14
3 BRUNER, Jake * 14 2-4 1-2 2-3 1-2 3 5 1 0 0 0 7
11 PINCKNEY, Talon * 21 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 5 6 2 0 1 6
20 GALLOWAY, Jalen 26 4-6 1-1 4-7 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 13
1 WADSWORTH, Derek 16 3-4 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 0 11
10 WEST, Braydon 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 ELZIE, Charles 16 0-2 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
14 TAYLOR, Otto 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 11-24 29-38 10-27 37 28 13 20 0 8 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-52   48.1 % 11-24   45.8 % 29-38   76.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 ENGLAND, Taylor * 32 4-10 0-0 6-6 3-3 6 3 1 1 2 2 14
0 DIALLO, Sindou * 25 5-10 3-8 0-2 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 0 13
3 OWENS, Troy * 32 3-9 3-7 3-5 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 12
5 PANNABECKER, Dylan * 18 3-6 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 5 2 4 1 2 11
1 WARD, Nate * 26 3-7 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 4 8 3 0 0 10
30 COLLINS, Derrius 20 4-10 0-4 5-6 2-1 3 4 0 0 1 2 13
32 BAUMSTARCK, Cody 19 2-4 0-0 2-2 5-5 10 4 1 3 1 0 6
24 HUSE, Drew 15 1-5 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 4
4 JONES, Christian 13 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 MYTTY, William 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 7-23 27-36 18-22 40 30 15 18 5 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-64   39.1 % 7-23   30.4 % 27-36   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
College of Idaho 42

Montana Tech 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 BRUNEEL, Nate 9 4-8 1-3 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 2 13
22 MILES-WILLIAMS,Ivory 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 1 2
2 TIME, Ricardo 14 3-4 2-3 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 1 9
3 BRUNER, Jake 7 1-2 1-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
11 PINCKNEY, Talon 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0
20 GALLOWAY, Jalen 13 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 9
1 WADSWORTH, Derek 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 3
10 WEST, Braydon 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 ELZIE, Charles 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 TAYLOR, Otto 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-52 11-24 29-38 10-27 37 28 13 20 0 8 90
51.9 % 53.8 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 ENGLAND, Taylor 17 3-5 0-0 6-6 3-2 5 1 0 1 2 2 12
0 DIALLO, Sindou 7 1-3 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 OWENS, Troy 15 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
5 PANNABECKER, Dylan 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 1
1 WARD, Nate 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
30 COLLINS, Derrius 13 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
32 BAUMSTARCK, Cody 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 3 1 0 2
24 HUSE, Drew 9 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 JONES, Christian 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 MYTTY, William 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-64 7-23 27-36 18-22 40 30 15 18 5 7 84
29.0 % 18.2 % 77.8 %



Second Half Box Score
College of Idaho 48

Montana Tech 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 BRUNEEL, Nate 17 2-5 1-2 3-5 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 8
22 MILES-WILLIAMS,Ivory 15 2-5 1-2 8-9 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 13
2 TIME, Ricardo 16 1-2 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
3 BRUNER, Jake 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
11 PINCKNEY, Talon 9 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 6
20 GALLOWAY, Jalen 13 1-2 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
1 WADSWORTH, Derek 9 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8
10 WEST, Braydon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 ELZIE, Charles 6 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 TAYLOR, Otto 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-52 11-24 29-38 10-27 37 28 13 20 0 8 90
44.0 % 36.4 % 75.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 ENGLAND, Taylor 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
0 DIALLO, Sindou 18 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 10
3 OWENS, Troy 17 2-5 2-4 1-3 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
5 PANNABECKER, Dylan 10 3-4 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 3 2 3 1 1 10
1 WARD, Nate 14 2-4 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 2 7 1 0 0 8
30 COLLINS, Derrius 7 2-5 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 4 0 0 1 1 7
32 BAUMSTARCK, Cody 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 0 4
24 HUSE, Drew 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
4 JONES, Christian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 MYTTY, William 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-64 7-23 27-36 18-22 40 30 15 18 5 7 84
48.5 % 41.7 % 72.2 %


